












































































































































Meeting with CARE
Thu 2023 09 14 12:00  12:45

Location: Hybrid: Secretary's Conference Room + Teams
Organizer: Beaudreau, Tommy P
Required Attendees: Greenberger, Sarah D <Sarah_Greenberger@ios.doi.gov>; Landa, Mackenzie (Kenzie)
<mackenzie landa@ios.doi.gov>; Strickler, Matthew J <matthew strickler@ios.doi.gov>; Williams, Martha M
<martha_williams@fws.gov>; Alonso, Shantha R <shantha_alonso@ios.doi.gov>; melinda.cep@audubon.org
<melinda.cep@audubon.org>; lmarking@refugeassociation.org <lmarking@refugeassociation.org>; Doug Austen
<dausten@fisheries.org>; gale@backcountryhunters.org <gale@backcountryhunters.org>;
msenatore@defenders.org <msenatore@defenders.org>; kmoss@ducks.org <kmoss@ducks.org>;
Lance.morgan@marine-conservation.org <Lance.morgan@marine-conservation.org>; leahym@nwf.org
<leahym@nwf.org>; ghaskett@refugeassociation.org <ghaskett@refugeassociation.org>;
evanh@sportsmensalliance.org <evanh@sportsmensalliance.org>; msprenkel@corpsnetwork.org
<msprenkel@corpsnetwork.org>; tcors@tnc.org <tcors@tnc.org>; earnett@wildlife.org <earnett@wildlife.org>;
Martinez, Cynthia T <cynthia_martinez@fws.gov>; wfosburgh@trcp.org <wfosburgh@trcp.org>;
Lindsay.Slater@tu.org <Lindsay.Slater@tu.org>; Tony Wasley <twasley@wildlifemgt.org>; Barnett, Eve S
<Eve_Barnett@ios.doi.gov>; Jamie Williams <Jamie_Williams@tws.org>; Mark Humpert
<mhumpert@fishwildlife.org>;
Optional Attendees: Director's Office, FWS <Scheduling@fws.gov>; Rees, Gareth C <Gareth_Rees@ios.doi.gov>;
Hill Gabriel, Julie <Julie.Hill Gabriel@audubon.org>; Stadler, Felice <felice.stadler@audubon.org>;

A�endees:

DOI
Tommy Beaudreau, Deputy Secretary
Sarah Greenberger, Associate Deputy Secretary
Kenzie Landa, Advisor to the Deputy Secretary
Eve Barne�, Policy and Intergovernmental Affairs Analyst, OIEA
Ma� Strickler, Deputy Assistant Secretary, FWP
Martha Williams, Director, FWS
Cynthia Mar�nez, Chief, Na�onal Wildlife Refuge System

CARE
Douglas J. Austen, Execu�ve Director, American Birding Associa�on (virtual)
John Gale, Interim CEO and VP of Policy and Government Rela�ons, Backcountry Hunters & Anglers
Mike Senatore, Senior Vice President of Conserva�on Programs, Defenders of Wildlife
Kellis Moss, Managing Director of Federal Affairs, Ducks Unlimited
Lance Morgan, CEO, Marine Conserva�on Ins�tute (virtual)







Thu 2023 09 14 15:00  15:30

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Organizer: Beaudreau, Tommy P
Required Attendees: Sams, Charles F <charles_sams@nps.gov>; O'Neal, Jason N <joneal@blm.gov>; Branum,
Lisa A <Lisa A Branum@ios.doi.gov>; MacLean, Robert D <robert maclean@ios.doi.gov>; Lands, Frank W
<frank_lands@nps.gov>; Williams, Martha M <martha_williams@fws.gov>; Touton, Camille Calimlim
<mtouton@usbr.gov>; Culver, Nada L <nculver@blm.gov>; Nedd, Michael D <mnedd@blm.gov>; LaCounte,
Darryl <Darryl.LaCounte@bia.gov>; Leonard, John <John_Leonard@nps.gov>; Grace, Edward
<Edward Grace@fws.gov>; Tracy, Matthew G <mtracy@usbr.gov>; Flynn, Jennifer <Jennifer Flynn@nps.gov>;
Martinez, Cynthia T <cynthia_martinez@fws.gov>; Payne, Grayford F <GFPayne@usbr.gov>; Werwa, Eric
<eric werwa@ios.doi.gov>; Mooney, Joan M <joan mooney@ios.doi.gov>; Lopez, Tino <Tino.Lopez@bia.gov>;
Paxton, Ellen F <Ellen_Paxton@nps.gov>; Melville, Richard G <Richard.Melville@bia.gov>; Levin, Rachel F
<rachel levin@ios.doi.gov>; Harford, Terrina C <terrina harford@fws.gov>; Watkins, Harrell E
<harrell_watkins@ios.doi.gov>;
Optional Attendees: Adamchik, Brandi J <brandi adamchik@ios.doi.gov>; Schwartz, Melissa A
<melissa_schwartz@ios.doi.gov>; Stone-Manning, Tracy M <tstonemanning@blm.gov>; Koduru, Jennifer L
<jennifer koduru@ios.doi.gov>; Whaley, Jane <jane whaley@fws.gov>; Anderson, Robert T
<Robert.Anderson@sol.doi.gov>; Brain, Michael B <michael_brain@ios.doi.gov>; Farinelli, Susan
<Susan Farinelli@nps.gov>; Taylor, Rachael S <rachael taylor@ios.doi.gov>; Landa, Mackenzie (Kenzie)
<mackenzie_landa@ios.doi.gov>; Hargrave, Steve T <Steve_T_Hargrave@ios.doi.gov>; Koehler, Erich O
<Erich Koehler@nps.gov>; Nardinger, Joseph D <jdnardinger@usbr.gov>; Quimby, Paul B
<paul_quimby@ios.doi.gov>; Pace, Lena I <lena_pace@nps.gov>; Rowland, Matthew C <mrowland@usbr.gov>;
Korte, Katherine <katherine korte@fws.gov>; Wallace, Andrew G <andrew wallace@ios.doi.gov>; Ackerman,
Jennifer A <jennifer_ackerman@ios.doi.gov>; Murphy, Timothy E <Timothy.Murphy@sol.doi.gov>; Cherry, Tyler A
<tyler cherry@ios.doi.gov>; Rocco, Giovanni P <giovanni rocco@ios.doi.gov>; Castaneda, Megan A
<megan_castaneda@ios.doi.gov>; Alonso, Shantha R <shantha_alonso@ios.doi.gov>; Castaneda, John C
<john castaneda@ios.doi.gov>; Vargas, Jodi B <Jodi Vargas@ios.doi.gov>; Flanagan, Denise A
<Denise_Flanagan@ios.doi.gov>; Stock, Christopher H <christopher_stock@ios.doi.gov>; Stern, Paul D
<paul.stern@sol.doi.gov>; Gardner, Neil <Neil Gardner@fws.gov>; Bloomer, Laura A
<laura.bloomer@sol.doi.gov>; Guertin, Stephen <Stephen_Guertin@fws.gov>; Weber, Wendi
<wendi weber@fws.gov>; Cooke, Thomas P <perrin cooke@ios.doi.gov>; Gosar, Mili N
<mili_gosar@ios.doi.gov>; Goodluck, Tracy L <tracy_goodluck@ios.doi.gov>; Patnaik, Bivan R
<bivan patnaik@ios.doi.gov>; Newland, Bryan <bryan newland@ios.doi.gov>; Reynolds, Michael T
<Michael_Reynolds@nps.gov>; Cunningham, Christopher <Christopher_Cunningham@nps.gov>; sue_thomas
<sue thomas@avatarinc.info>; Green, Mark D <mark green@ios.doi.gov>; Thomas, Jonathan W
<jonathan_thomas@ios.doi.gov>; Sawyer, Kate F <Kate_Sawyer@ios.doi.gov>; Caro-Lopez, Howard
<howard caro lopez@ios.doi.gov>; Wayson, Thomas C <Thomas C Wayson@ios.doi.gov>; Currier, Patricia A
<patricia_currier@ios.doi.gov>; Olsen, Megan C <megan_olsen@ios.doi.gov>; Ash, Darren B

























































































































This event has been updated
Changed: location, description

 



Join with Google Meet

Meeting link
meet.google.com/dhf-yfgb-emn

Join by phone
(US) 
PIN: 

More phone numbers

Attachments

Permitting Council Mee...

Permitting Council_ Fu...

2023_09_26_Permitting

(b) (6)
(b) (6)































































earlier today. OMB convened your teams to provide an update earlier this afternoon at 2:00 pm.

We will be convening a meeting tomorrow, September 29th at 9:30 am for Agency Deputies and/or Chiefs of Staff to discuss
operational details about the execution of an orderly shutdown.

We are restricting the manifest for this meeting and there will be no substitutes.

Thank you,
JM

-- Do not delete or change any of the following text. --

When it's time, join your Webex meeting here.

Join meeting< >

More ways to join:

Join from the meeting link

Join by meeting number

Meeting number (access code): 

Meeting password:  (  from phones)

(b) (5)

(b) (5)

(b) (5)
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